
St. Peter’s Ministries and Contacts 2025 

For more information on a ministry, click on the link to take you to the relevant page on our website. 

Click on the name to email the contact person. 
 

WORSHIP  

Worship Committee Rev. Barb 

Worship Ministers: 

• Acolytes 

• Altar Guild 

• Eucharistic Ministers 

• Ushers 

• Tech Team 

Worship Minister Scheduler 

 

• Bob Hartung 

• Karen Sayer 

• Audrey Kipphut 

• Pete Gottemoller 

• Mike Levin, PJ Linke, James Moore 

Kristina Marchuk 

Music:  

• Choir, Organist 

• Bell Choir 

• Taize 
• Folk Group 

• Carol Cei 

• Kathy Flaherty 

• Rebecca Fellerman 
• Linda Toia 

 
 

 

FAITH FORMATION  

Children and Youth Education: 

• Godly Play 

• Youth & Teens/ Intergenerational 
Gatherings 

 

• Laurel Mosteller 

• Rev. Barb 

Adult Spiritual Formation: 

• Adult Forums 
• Learning in Faith Together (LIFT) Reading 

and Reflection 

• Education for Ministry (EfM) 

• Lectionary Bible Study 

• Listening Circle 

• Daniel Memorial Library/Archives 

 

• Rick DeKalb 

• Sue Gordon 

• Laurel Mosteller 

• Larry Sibley 

• Melissa Olson, Linda Toia 

• Jeanne Robson 

https://www.stpetersglenside.org/
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/worship-ministries
mailto:stpeter654rector@gmail.com
mailto:rwhartung@comcast.net
mailto:karmaflower@gmail.com
mailto:ajkipphut@verizon.net
mailto:pkgottemyers@comcast.net
mailto:mklphoto@sprynet.com
mailto:pj.linke@gmail.com
mailto:jjmoore15@juno.com
mailto:k_marchuk@yahoo.com
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/music-ministries
mailto:carol@carolcei.com
mailto:momflah@aol.com
mailto:rfellerman@outlook.com
mailto:linda.toia@verizon.net
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/children-and-youth-ed
mailto:laurelmosteller28@gmail.com
mailto:stpeter654rector@gmail.com
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/adult-education
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/library-archives
mailto:brick86@comcast.net
mailto:gsgordon115@comcast.net
mailto:laurelmosteller28@gmail.com
mailto:larryloiss@aol.com
mailto:mgo620@comcast.net
mailto:linda.toia@verizon.net
mailto:jcrobson@comcast.net


OUTREACH  

Welcoming Committee Audrey Kipphut 

Blood Drive Kate Boyce 

Guatemala Companion Committee Linda Toia 

Food Cupboard 

Rummage Sales 

• Random Online Rummage 

Community Partnerships 

Audrey Kipphut & Rick DeKalb 

Jeanne Robson 

• Kate Boyce 

Shirley Smith 

 

PARISH LIFE  

Caring Ministries: 

• Card Ministry 

• Prayer List 

• Pastoral Care 

• Mary Pat’s Cookies 
• St. Peter’s Purlers 

• Christmas Card Exchange 

• Parish Nurse 

 

• Sue Gordon 

• Call or email Charlese with names 

• Rev. Barb 

• Helen Collins 

• Janice Solla 

• Sue Gordon 

• Kristina Marchuk 

Communications 

• Website 

• PC/Tech Support 

Charlese Freeman 

• Debbie Panebianco 

• Debbie DeKalb 

Fellowship:  

• Lunch Club 

• Parish Picnic 

• St. Peter’s Peeps 

• Sunday Fellowship 

• Sue Gordon 

• Charlese Freeman 

• Anne Gibson 
• Suzanne Teleha & Deborah Way 

 

OPERATIONS  

Finance Bob Hartung 

Stewardship Bob Hartung & Finance Committee 

Office Operations Charlese Freeman 

Property 

Tenant Relations 

Dave Kipphut 

Bob Hartung 

mailto:ajkipphut@verizon.net
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/blood-drives-and-health-clinics
mailto:yellowkab1@gmail.com
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/guatemala-companion-parishes
mailto:linda.toia@verizon.net
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/food-cupboard
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/rummage-sales
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/outreach
mailto:ajkipphut@verizon.net
mailto:brick86@comcast.net
mailto:jcrobson@comcast.net
mailto:yellowkab1@gmail.com
mailto:granny7sm@gmail.com
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/pastoral-care
mailto:gsgordon115@comcast.net
mailto:stpeter654@gmail.com
mailto:stpeter654rector@gmail.com
mailto:helenchcol@hotmail.com
mailto:janice.solla@vita-spes.com
mailto:gsgordon115@comcast.net
mailto:lalume71@comcast.net
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/parish-life
mailto:gsgordon115@comcast.net
mailto:stpeter654@gmail.com
mailto:stpeter654@gmail.com
mailto:irishmom68@comcast.net
mailto:steleha@gmail.com
mailto:djway0602@aol.com
mailto:rwhartung@comcast.net
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/about-stewardship
mailto:rwhartung@comcast.net
mailto:stpeter654@gmail.com
https://www.stpetersglenside.org/navigate-our-space
mailto:kipp1152@verizon.net
mailto:rwhartung@comcast.net


 


